PETITICN FOR ZONING RE-CL&SIPICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BT
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
L or W..__Chaxles C, Fonwich _ legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the 2oning status of the herein described property be re-classifiod, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an..............._._______________ rope to an
~----zone; for the following reasons:

Seo attached description ST

County, to use the herein described property, for.
-.regulation 253,28
Mawnwu&mbdupmmwmwum
Lwnummm-m_dunmlmmwmmm“
«te., upon fllog of this pelition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the 1oning
and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant io the Zoning Law for Baltimore

e Basta Ao Brvnid
Legal Owner

Maryland 21071

Address. . Glynd

Protestant’s Attorney

m By The Zoning Commissioner of Hallimore County, this. 4 ey
oFmEEmEEgE JAHATY o 19781 that the subject matter of this petition be aivertied, as
mhqhy:hm;uvumnmm County. i two newspapers of general circulation through.
* out Baltknore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioncr of Haltimore County in Aoom 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimorc
County, o the. day of Pebruary 197 5,0t 100000

A

w

January 2, 1975

Gregory Richard Dent, Esq.
414 Jefferson Bn!.m!.n
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Spacial Exception Petition
Item 64
Charles C. Fenwick - Petitionar
Dear Mr. Dent:

This office is in receipt of revised plans
and/or descripticns which reflact the red
the cipating agency(s) of tho
Zoning Plans Advisory Committse.
This petition is ueem.ﬂ for filing on tha
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
hur!.n; date and time, which will be held not

to you in the near future.
Very truly yours,

JAMES E. BYRNES,ITI
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JBB:JD

ccibvans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.
8013 Belair Road
Baltimore, Md. 21236

el
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GATE
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~ it

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEP- ; BEFORE THE
1ON

Heginning 292' W of Greenspring  :

Drive and 3055' S of Timonium

Road - 8th Election District 1 FOR

Charles C, Fenwick - Petitioner

NO. 75-166-X (Item No. 64) 1

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

B A

As the Petitioncr has withdrawn this Petition at least ten (10) busi-

tition be and the same is hereby DISMISSED without prs]udil:l.

Zoning Commissi
Baltimore County

A g
® &

TOWSON, MAKYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EvsEne 1. Currons, PE W T. MeLzen
omgeren LR T —

October '7, 1974

Hr. S, Eric Sikerna
Zoning Commissione:

County Office mnazzz
Towsan, Maryland 2

Re:  Item 64 - ZAC - September 2k, 1974
Prop-rcy Owner: Charles C. Fenwick
Location: SW/S of nrunxprlng Dr. 3,065' $/ of Timonlum Rd
Existing Zonin L -

Propased Zoning:

Saeslll Exception for a service garage under
regulation 253.2 8,

No. of Acres: 2,10

District: 8tn

Dear Mr. DiNenna

No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
special exception for a service garage under regulations.

Very truly A
/.?xcﬁ./// 7 :

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer As:

HSF/1b

neas days prior to the hearing, rr IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County, this Z day of March, 1975, that the said Pe-

/
r
f

March 21, 1975

Cregory Richard Dent, Esquire
Suite 414, Jelferson Building
105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Exception
Beginning 292' W of Greeaspring
Drive and 30£3' S of Timoalum

Road - 8th Election District
Charles C, Fenwick - Patitioner
NO. 75-166-X (Item No. 64)

Dear Mr. Dent;

1 have this date passed my Order ir the above raferenced matter,
Copy of said Order is attached.

Very truly yours.

/o
S, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner
SED/arl

Attachments

EVANS, HAGAN & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYQRS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
8013 BELAIR ROAD / BALTIMORE. MO. 21236 (3011 668.1%0)
329 POPLAR STREET / caMBIDGE. MO 21013 (301
HISE Mo STREET | wEsTMIATER. WG 31117 (301) 8081750
iy STRLEY / EASTON. MD. 31601 13011 822 8430

seprember 3, 1974

D!scnn-nm TO ACCOMPANY ZOWING PETITION FOA A SPECIAL EXGEPTION
A PAOPOSEL AUTOMOSILE BOOY AND PAINT SHOP 4ITH WEW CAA
l'numnnm IN A ML = 1 W ZONE
BEGINNING FOA THE SAME ON THE southweasternmost right of way iine of
the cul-de-dac of Greensoring Orive s lald cut with = radiue of 75,00 tegu
&t & palnt distant 3,085 feat, mors or leos messurad along the seld south-
wmst side of Gresnsorlng drive from its intersection with tha southernigst
wide of Timonius Aosd, cthence leaving weld place of beglinning and running
snd binding mlong mald southweatarnmost right of way ilne of the cul-de-mac
of Greensoring Orive,(1lby & line curving to the laft Ly a southessterly
direction having = redius of 75.00 fest For & dlstance of 90,36 feet, thence
leaving said southeestarnmaut right uf way line of Greonepring Orive snd
running the 7 following courses and distances, wizi (2) South DS degraes

12 minutes 40 seconds Wewt 20.69 feat, whence (3) South 76 degroes 34 minut- |

®% 18 weconds Weat 548,07 feat, thence (4) North 14 degress 25 minutes

44 meconds Weet 100.28 Fast, thance (5) Herth 0@ degrees 36 mirstes 58
anconds Ewst 272,28 Fest, thanaa (8] North .u degria= 31 minutes 48 seconds
Enst 136.35 Fest, thence (7) South 02 degrees 36 minutes 50 seconds Heat
BS51.42 feat, thence (B) North 75 degrecs 34 misutes 18 ssconds Emst 292.00
Feat to the place of beglnning,

Setalning 2.10 scres of land, vore ar lesa,

Thls desoription has been prepared for zoning purposes oni; =nd fs
nat intended to be usad for canvaysnce.

% i

SMITH, JOHNS & SMITH, P A,

January 14, 1975

5, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissionar of
Aaltimore County

Bultimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception for Charles C. Feawick
Ho, 75-166-X

Dear Mr. DiNennag

T just received your Notice of Hearing in the
above entitled matter. However, I have talked to my
client this morning and hr wishes at this time to
withdraw his Petition for Special Exception. Thank
you for your time and consideration.

Very traly yours,
Hodod Dag—

Gregory Richard Dent

GRD:pX

U Rl |

BALTIMURE COUNTY, MARYIAN/D

INTER.OFFIGE CORRESPONDENCE

70..5:_Eric Dilanna, Zoning tommissioner Date. danvary 31, 1925 .

FroM. Mil!lan 0. Fromm, Dircctor of Planning

SUBJECT. Petition 415166

.%is'm-u'g 292 feet West of Grpeﬂsnhng Orive and
feet South of Timpnium Rcad

Patition far Special [xcnplluu for Garage Service.

Petitioner ~Charles C. Fenwlck

8th Districe

Hea

'9:  Monday, February 3, 1975 (10:00 A.M.)
The staff of the Offico of Planning and Zoning hay revienes the
subject petition and has the fullowlan comment to affer,

The granting of this request would rat be inconsistent with the
1960 Guigeplan, the County's nfficial Mascer Plan.

ﬂi Tam D, Fri Director

Office of #lanning and Zoning

WOFINEG:rw




pecial Excopuan OF1
e
s n . 1975
.L‘.‘.‘"i':._,,..."'. Dt % THE lﬁ T
A8AS fee o ol —
E ¥ Towso! ARk
FATE R TIME. wovnAy e & = &= ; Ttem 64
FERRCARY X 1978 01 1000 TOWSON, MD.. 4
TOWSON, MD. 21364 . ; ] Richard Dent, Esq.
1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexcd advertisement was | - e RE COUNTY OFFICE OF BLANNING & ZON1 Greporyiniiinsd Dt X
™ " G : 1y % L o
L el TIFY, that the annexed advertisement of published in. TUE J ONIAN, & weskly. Biwsuper. e 2 County Office Buildin 14 Jattarnen Wullaing
o g o o el - - i . oy 111 W. Chesapoake aw:u ‘Towson, Maryland 21204
R and published in Towsen, Baltimore County, Md. o806/ in each Townon, Naryland 21304 o el B VLR
55 : eption Petitlon
was (nserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published o6 s e ek belor e o v l:::l:: C. Penwick - Patitl
'ou B - e S
day ol fisraacy 19 7., the Brst publication filing this ~ ,llﬁ;’:',:‘m has been received and agcepted for e e
\n Baltimore County, Maryland, once & week for PYEeTNey . — —197R (1979) Dear Mr. Dant:
appraring on ihe L0 day of
ok belbee e dayof 18 . that Is 1o say, the sarne i & office is in receipt of revised plans
" 7 E - and/or descriptions which reflect the required
Wb Lk et 1114 . /S e changes of the participating agency(s) of the
- Eriz Didenna, Zoning Plans Advisory Committee.

2oning Commissioner
This petition is accepted for filing on the
S date of the enclosad filing certificate. lotice of
— Shaxles C. Fenwick the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 10, nor more tnan 90 days after thi

Cost of Advertisement, §- = Petitioner's Attorne w!
V_Gregory Richard DentFov. Z.
Reviewed hy% date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
; Franklin T. Hogéin

73
oe: mg."m:, & ) was Franklin . to you in the near future.

8 Eates 08 s |
" Bultimors, Md. 21236 ét_::':rgt,\avxsu:y Very truly yours,
2 ae

L

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lne.

£
i
it
H
LELES

TR et 1o 1he Warw of

i

e
fon veming purpimes ‘waty sd | JAMES E. BYRNES,TTI
3 e T camres Chairman,

o Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JBB:JID

= ce:Evans, Hagan & lioldefer, Inc.
1,1 ooy 8013 éolll: Road
Baltimore, Md. 21236

==

Lo

ADVISORY COMAITTEE

ZONING

BALLTM

|

October 18, 1974

BALTIMORE COUNTY , ik

E B Gregory Richard Dent,
E . b 414 Jefferson Building
Towson, “aryland 21204

zc II “E I uuls RE: Special Exception Petition
X ot Item 64

Charles C. Fenwick - Petitloner

Item 04

Dear Mr. Dent:

ADVISORY COMMITTEE cesoeey shard pens, 20 - B

oecn, Mol 21304 - porifion and has made an on sit
> n and has made an on o
A BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING aamay of the property The fellowing o ity
iy i i result of this review and inspection
County Office Building
% 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 2 These c nts are not intendad to indicate ]
b Towson, Maryland 21204 the appropriatencss of the zening action requested,
but to assure that.all parties arc made aware
plans or proble with regard to the devel:
Your petition does not meet the zuni:?ﬂ & plans that may have a bearing on this casc cc o,
iss ‘g requirements for filing, as per attached. pircctor of Planning may file a written report R
g Azt with the Zoning /1th recommendations and 21236
as to the appropriatcness of the requested zoning.
is located
Drive, apg
SEHewd oty Ay
Zoning Commissioner Election Distr
property s pre
2t (8) Charles properties i
Ownet The Talbott
Reviewod by: - to the west,
" % Holdefer, Inc. Corporation ahut the property to
An existing office and warchouse directl uts

cc: Evans
o RN B0 xleriog ntrie o s
PETITION AND SITE PLAN :
The petitioner is requesting a Specic. exce

for a service garage to be used as an automobile
body and paint shop in connection with new car

preparation. A 100'x200' structure proposed
on the front portion of the site with off

EVALUATION COMMENTS parking for 71 vehicles indicated. The rear
portion of the site is indicated for mew car storage.

tion




WILLIAM D. FROMM
oinEeTon

—BavLriMmore County, MARYLAND
DepartmenT OF HEALTH——

Baltioore Cannty, Harglad
Department OF Pailie Woarks

5 EMIC DINENNA

Brpurtuent Of Fublic Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
MARYLAND 21204

Burean of Baginecring

ELLEVIORTIA m. DIVER, P, B CHiEE

Hurcan of Evgincerivg

October 10, 1974

JEFFIRSON BUILDING BON/LI L ROOP, MO MPH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Camers avare axs covers nasin oo
September 0, 1974

FAASHONTH K. BivER, P, £ EHIEP

October, 1974

Mr. 8, Eric DiNenna Kre S Frie i

Zoning Commissionar
County 0ffice Building
Towso, Maryland 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zonlng Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Duilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Commi tee

‘Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Item 46 (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Charlas C. Fenwick
8/W3 of Oreenspring Dr., 3,0651 5, of Timonium Rd.
Exating Zoning: ML - 1M
Proposed Uoninz: Special Exception for m sorvice garage
under repulation 253.28.
No. of Acres: 2,10 District: Sth

=I Ti=oniun

Dear Hr. Dilenn

Comments on Ttem 64, Zaning Advisory Committce Heeting,
Septenber 14, 1974, are as follows:

i6tr

Deor Mr. DiMenna,

Property Ouner: Charles €. Fenwick
Locatioa: SW/S of Greenspring Dr. 3,065' S/ of
Timonlum
Existing Zoming: ML - 1N
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a service
garage under regulation 253.2 B,

Commants on ltem #64, Zoning Advisory Committea Meeting, Septomber 24, 1974, are us fallowss Dear Mry Difienna:

The folloving comments are furnished in regard to the plat mubmitt d to this office

Property Owner: Charles C. Fenwick
for review by the Zonin Advieory Committes in connection with the subjcct item.

Locatien: SW/s of Greenspring Dr. 3,085 § of Timonivm Rood

sabduet Lo,

Yoy of Acres: 2.10 Existing Zoning: M.L.=1.M
Proposed Zaning: Special Exception for a service garage under regulation 253,28 ‘Genorali
Metronolitan water and sower must be extended to site. En-ﬂdA:BT 2.10 % . T L Sk o M oo i .
trict: 8H o Zoning sory Committee i f
Joyes Falls Moratorium: A moratorium vas placed on new N ??1‘;; 'i;-wg'vr {m «m;aﬁcms»wm Temain valid and applicable to this Tean 48, It oy
saver:connsEtions Tr Tho Jenss Falle Dralnese Brsin Yeil This offfce hos reviewed the subject psition and offers the follawing comments. Theso comments G SR St e e St on youb ContLidrduig, Bl primn
Solomon, Secretary of Health and Mental lygicne, on November 13, are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that Vory truly yours, & 15Lon

1973; therefore approval may be withheld for this connection.

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard fa development
bearing an this pelition. gt o et e ey s

Adr P tion Comments: The building or bufldings on

this site may be subject To a persit to construct and a permit to
sperate any and all fuel burning and processing equipment.
Additional information may be obtained from the Diviston of Alr
Pollution and Industrial Byglfenc, Baltinore County Department of
Health.

Water AP 1f lubricatdion
work and oil changes are performe n, reviscd plans
nust be submitted showing method providing for the elimination of
waste ail in accordance vith Water Resources Adminfstration require-

Resources Adm

PE,

The site plan must be revisad 1o reflect oll existing and proposed wes of the proparty. Thiet, miati ot Ectamssing
DR R 05 g i §
oo

Very trly yours, G, Reler

ezt

Planning Specialist 1i

5= Koy Shoot
L9 YW 3 % b Fes. Sheat

Attachment

Formad comments, supalicd &

(02 & o
sidoratinon,

tha furany of Public
a 70, tonothar Wi
711t of tha contopt of ou

Project and Development Planning

ments.
Very truly yours,

S lom AL

Thomas . Devlin, Director
RUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AMEA COBE 391 RLANNING 4343210 ZOWING 4se33ai

HVB/ nes
By A

v
ce-=i Phillips

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE ~ AEVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLANC - 21204

—— ——
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCT! Wall Mop | Original | Ovplicate Tredh
108 *hww-h«nb,a.m":,f:::

SALTIMCRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Farch 17, 1975 , ;couur 01-662

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeakc Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this fodh,  day of

— bk, 1974. Item # -

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

asounr 859,75

Date: September 25, 1974

e casmicn A
‘Towson Valley Motors, Inec,
601 ¥, York Rd.

Towson, Md. 21204
Advebtising and posting of property for Charles
Fenwick——f5-166-X .. | 5 8.

Mr. . Erfc Ditenna

Zoning Cormissicner

Baltimore Caunty Oftice Builging
Towson, Maryland 21202

Petition number added to
e

Denied

ric DiNenna,

Z.A.C. Meating of: September 24, 1974
ing Commissioner

Zon.

Re: Item c Granted b
¥ Petiti :
ZC, BA, CC, CA v Fezuwek) Submitted by :
PRI mers Shaeies Sendie P Putltioner!s Attorney  Demst Reviewed by | sacrivone counTy, manviano M. 17431
Reviewed by: Revised Plans: * This is not to be i £ ol %5
s 5 1t OFFICE OF FINA - REVENUE DIVISION L
Locatlon: SW/S of Greenspring Dr. 3,065' 5. of Timonium Road v Change in outline or description___yes assignment of a :;:L:;P::::’.! St ageseEanse f the fatitioalror | MISCELLANEOUS CasH RECEIPT ®
i Previous case: \_\ MEs ——No 25 2
Present Zoning: M.L. = [.M. 5 TS T ie— . Jamary 13, 1978, 01-662 2

Propcsed Zoning: Speclal Exceptlon ¢or s service garage under regulation 253.28

e casiien Taetner vecow - customen

Mesarc, Saith, Johns and Smith
143 Main Street -

Reisterntowm, Md. 21136
Petition for Speclal Exceptien for Charles
Fomvicke—mmemefiT5-17 X .

District: Bth

No. Acres: 2.10

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Ne baaring en studont population.
Very truly yours,

) ot fomnd

Petrovich.,

wiP/ml

[ TP T — angus v
renrnsant rasee

cuBEnE g e
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TOWSON MOTORDS - GREENSPRING DR,

EVANS, HAGAN & HOLD RS I
&t Election Cistrict Baltimore Courty,Maryland 7 — =] Q], "’)“’, L 11
4 i BT | A s 4 . et
ForR | i
CHARLES C. FENWICK

GLYNDON, MD. 21071
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PLAT TO ACCCMPANY ZONING PETITION
e, 70 e FOoR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
1 (v=® TOWSON MOTORDS - GREENSPRING DR,
/ I 20 8ttt Election District

Baltimore County,Maryland

FOR

CHARLES C. FENWICK
CLYNDON, MD. 21071




